
Friday, November 17, 2017 Sunday, November 19, 2017

TIME EVENT TIME EVENT

7:30 AM Call Time 7:00 AM Rise and shine
8:00 AM Load Bus 8:00 AM Breakfast
8:30 AM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School 9:00 AM Load Bus

11:30 AM Lunch (Bring a sack lunch) 9:30 AM Depart from the hotel
12:00 PM Arrive for rehearsal 10:00 AM Arrive at Buchanan High School

     Mira Monte High School 10:05 AM Snack
     1800 South Fairfax Road 10:30 AM Stretch and Change
     Bakersfield, California 93307 11:15 AM Senior Boutonniere Pinning (Senior parents meet at trucks)

1:00 PM Rehearsal 11:30 AM Warm-up (Sectional)
4:00 PM Load Trucks 12:25 PM Warm-up (Ensemble)
5:00 PM Depart from Mira Monte High School 12:55 PM Depart from warm-up
7:00 PM Dinner 1:05 PM Staging Area

     John's Incredible Pizza 1:18 PM Grand Championships Performance Begin
     7095 North Cedar Avenue 2:00 PM Grand Championships Awards (Full Retreat)
     Fresno, California 93720 2:30 PM Lunch & Load Trucks
     (559) 323-1111 3:30 PM Depart from Buchanan High School

9:30 PM Depart from dinner 5:45 PM Dinner
10:00 PM Arrive at the hotel     Valley Plaza Mall

     Fairfield Inn & Suites - Fresno / Clovis     2701 Ming Avenue
     50 North Clovis Avenue     Bakersfield, California 93304
     Clovis, California 93612-0301 7:00 PM Depart from dinner
     (559) 323-8080 10:30 PM Approximate arrival at Trabuco Hills High School

11:00 PM In Rooms / Lights Out

Saturday, November 18, 2017 * Based on our preliminary performance score

TIME EVENT

6:30 AM Rise and shine
7:00 AM Breakfast
7:45 AM Load Bus
8:00 AM Depart from the hotel
8:30 AM Arrive for rehearsal

     Red Bank Elementary School
     1454 North Locan Avenue
     Clovis, California 93619

9:00 AM Rehearsal
1:15 PM Lunch & Load Trucks
2:45 PM Depart from rehearsal
3:15 PM Arrive at stadium

     Veterans Memorial Stadium
     Buchanan High School
     1560 North Minnewawa Avenue
     Clovis, California 93619

3:20 PM Annual Music Boosters Picture (Parents meet at trucks)
4:00 PM Stretch & Change
4:45 PM Warm-up (Sectional)
5:40 PM Warm-up (Ensemble)
6:10 PM Depart from warm-up
6:20 PM Staging Area
6:37 PM Class Championships Performance
7:00 PM Load Trucks
7:45 PM Dinner
8:00 PM Return to stadium
9:30 PM Class Championship Awards (Seniors Only)

10:00 PM Depart from Buchanan High School
10:30 PM Arrive at the hotel
10:45 PM Everyone meet in Breakfast Room
11:30 PM In Room / Lights Out

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred
and always subject to change!!!

ITINERARY

Saturday, November 18, 2017 & Sunday, November 19, 2017
2017 Western Band Association Marching Band Championships

Western Band Association (WBA)

@ Veterans Memorial Stadium, Buchanan High School in Clovis, California
@ Bulldog Stadium, California State University, Fresno in Fresno, California

Last Updated on 11/18/2017 at 11:51 PM


